NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

TO:

■ County Clerk
County of Monterey
P.O. Box 29
Salinas, CA 93902-0570

■ Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 FROM:

City of Monterey Planning Office 570 Pacific Street Monterey, CA 93940 Christy Sabdo, AICP Associate Planner 831-646-3758



SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2020031148

Project Title: Iris Canyon Sediment Removal Project

Project Location: Iris Canyon Creek adjacent to Iris Canyon Road (APN 001-743-016-000) south of the intersection of Fremont Blvd and Via Mirada

Project Description: The proposed project consists of removal of sediment and recontouring the creek channel to re-establish the historic channel and prevent continued flooding of Iris Canyon Road. Approximately 5,000 cubic yards of material would be removed within an approximate 1.5-acre area of disturbance along an approximate 1,200 linear foot segment of the creek. Sediment would be excavated and removed from approximately 2 to 5 feet below ground surface. Sediment removal is expected to take approximately 2-3 months to complete. Project plans include Best Management Practices (BMPs) and erosion control measures that address protection of water quality and sensitive resources.

This is to advise that the City of Monterey (■ lead agency responsible agency) has approved the above described project on May 26, 2020, and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project

1. The project willX will not have a significant effect on the environment	
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to	the provisions of CEQA
X A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the pro-	visions of CEQA.
3. Mitigation measures X were were not made a condition of approval o	the project.
4. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was X was not adopted for	
5. Findings X were were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	
This is to certify that the Final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative	
Declaration is available to the general public in the City of Monterey Planning Office, 580 Pacific St, Monterey,	
CA. : / / / / / /	
Title: Community D	evelopment Director
Signature: Kimberly Cole, AICP	•
Date: May 27, 2020	
Date Received for filing at OPR:	
Fish and Game Fee Exemption is X is not attached.	
	Office of Diaming & Research

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

JUL 14 2070

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE